Eastern Mennonite (6-0/3-0 ODAC) -vs- Randolph-Macon (4-2/3-1 ODAC)
12/06/03 at Ashland, VA; Crenshaw Gymnasium

Date: 12/06/03

Time: 2:00 p.m.

Attendance: 250

Site: Ashland, VA; Crenshaw Gymnasium

Referees: Angie Parker-Coe, Pam Fischer, Todd MaGee

Eastern Mennonite 87

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Eastern Mennonite 39 48 87
Randolph-Macon 49 34 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 LUDHOLTZ, Laura * 40 8-14 1-1 10-12 0-8 8 3 6 2 0 2 27

22 GRANDSTAFF, Carrie =3 39 8-15 3-8 5-5 2-2 4 2 3 6 0 0 24

20 MATHEWS, Stephanie * 35 7-14 0-1 1-1 1-10 11 5 5 4 0 2 15

33 SOURS, Regina =3 31 5-6 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 4 2 4 1 3 11

24  BRYANT, Shantee * 40 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 6 0 0 8

32 FANSLER, Megan 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 2 0 2

42  SOWELL, Johnna 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

11  MILLER, Rachel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-56 4-10 19-22 9-27 36 17 19 23 3 7 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-24 54.17 % 2-5 40.00 % 11-14 78.57 %

Second Half 19-32 59.38 % 2-5 40.00 % 8-8 100.00 %

Total 32-56 57.1 % 4-10 40.0% 19-22 86.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Largest Lead: 12 2nd-

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 2 05:09

Randolph-Macon 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  SILVA, Megan * 40 9-21 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 3 8 1 1 3 20

30 CRIDER, Emily =3 30 8-14 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 4 1 4 2 2 17

04 MORGAN, Kristen * 39 6-12 3-7 0-0 1-2 3 3 6 0 0 3 15

20 SENSKE, Megan =3 34 3-10 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 0 6

24  CARTER, Jennie * 20 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 1 6

32 HENSHAW, Ashlee 24 6-10 0-0 5-7 6-5 11 3 1 4 1 2 17

52  WIGHINGTON, Shannon 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 3 0 1 2

33 LOMBARDO, Liz 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-77 4-13 7-9 14-17 31 18 23 14 4 12 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 21-43 48.84 % 2-5 40.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

Second Half 15-34 44.12 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 36-77 46.8 % 4-13 30.8% 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 16
Largest Lead: 15 1st-08:45

Fast Break Points: 0



VISITORS: Eastern Mennonite

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Randolph-Macon

REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE
GOOD JUMPER by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE

STEAL by SOURS,REGINA

GOOD LAYUP by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SOURS,REGINA(in the paint)

ASSIST by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER by BRYANT,SHANTEE

TURNOVER by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA
GOOD JUMPER by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE
ASSIST by BRYANT,SHANTEE

MISS LAYUP by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA
REBOUND OFF by SOURS,REGINA

MISS FT by SOURS,REGINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SOURS,REGINA

REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE
MISS LAYUP by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,SHANTEE

GOOD FT by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA
GOOD FT by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA

TURNOVER by BRYANT,SHANTEE

19:35
19:14
18:52
18:48
18:26
18:11
18:08
18:05
17:45

17:24

17:11
16:59
16:58
16:56
16:42
16:29
16:14
16:00

15:51
15:49
15:39

15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:10

15:00

14:40
14:34
14:34
14:22
14:21
14:07
13:51
13:51
13:51
13:40

13:35

13:19

2-0

2-2

4-2
4-5

6-5

6-7

6-9

6-11

8-11

10-11

10-13

11-13

13-13

14-13
15-13

15-16

V2

V2
H1

Vi1

H1

H3

H5

H3

H1

H3

H2

Vi1
V2

H1

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JENNIE

MISS LAYUP by SENSKE,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JENNIE
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JENNIE
REBOUND DEF by SILVA,MEGAN
TURNOVER by CARTER,JENNIE

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,KRISTEN
ASSIST by CARTER,JENNIE

GOOD JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY
ASSIST by SENSKE,MEGAN

STEAL by SILVA,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,KRISTEN
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY
ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN

FOUL by CARTER,JENNIE

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JENNIE

MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN
BLOCK by SILVA,MEGAN

STEAL by CARTER,JENNIE

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JENNIE
FOUL by CARTER,JENNIE

MISS JUMPER by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
REBOUND OFF by CRIDER,EMILY

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,KRISTEN
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN



13:18 STEAL by MORGAN,KRISTEN
13:09 MISS JUMPER by SENSKE,MEGAN
= REBOUND OFF by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
13:06 15-18 H3 GOOD LAYUP by HENSHAW,ASHLEE(in the paint)

12:43 FOUL by MORGAN,KRISTEN
GOOD FT by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 12:43 16-18 H2
GOOD FT by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 12:43 17-18 H1

12:32 17-20 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY
== ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:27
MISS JUMPER by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 12:12
12:12 BLOCK by CRIDER,EMILY

= REBOUND DEF by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
12:06 17-22 H5 GOOD LAYUP by SENSKE,MEGAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN

11:49 FOUL by SENSKE,MEGAN
TURNOVER by SOURS,REGINA 11:41
11:39 STEAL by CRIDER,EMILY

11:34 17-24 H7 GOOD JUMPER by SENSKE,MEGAN
-- ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:53 MISS JUMPER by SENSKE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CRIDER,EMILY
FOUL by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE 10:35
FOUL by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE 10:23

10:23 17-25 H8 GOOD FT by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
10:23 17-26 H9 GOOD FT by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
MISS 3PTR by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE 10:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
09:52 17-28 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,KRISTEN
-- ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN
TURNOVER by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE 09:32
09:32 STEAL by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
09:19 17-30 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY
-- ASSIST by HENSHAW,ASHLEE

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,SHANTEE 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,MEGAN
08:58 MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA --
TURNOVER by BRYANT,SHANTEE 08:49
08:48 STEAL by SILVA,MEGAN
08:45 17-32 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:43
MISS JUMPER by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
08:16 MISS JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,KRISTEN
08:11 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
FOUL by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 08:10
08:08 MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA o
GOOD 3PTR by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE 07:58 20-32 H 12
ASSIST by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA =
FOUL by BRYANT,SHANTEE 07:43

07:40 20-34 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY
-- ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE 07:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN



FOUL by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE 07:34

07:04 MISS 3PTR by CRIDER,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE -
06:59 FOUL by SILVA,MEGAN
TURNOVER by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE 06:46
06:31 MISS LAYUP by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
BLOCK by SOURS,REGINA 06:31
REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE --
06:26 FOUL by SENSKE,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 06:17 23-34 H 11
ASSIST by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE =
06:03 MISS JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA =
GOOD JUMPER by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 05:54 25-34 H9
05:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:40 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KRISTEN
= REBOUND OFF by CRIDER,EMILY
05:39 TURNOVER by CRIDER,EMILY
05:39 FOUL by CRIDER,EMILY
GOOD FT by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 05:39 26-34 H8
MISS FT by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 05:39
REBOUND OFF by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 05:18 28-34 H6
05:04 TURNOVER by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
STEAL by SOURS,REGINA 05:02
TURNOVER by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE 05:00
04:50 MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
04:48 TURNOVER by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
04:48 FOUL by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
GOOD FT by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 04:48 29-34 H5
MISS FT by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WIGHINGTON,SHANNON
04:34 MISS JUMPER by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by WIGHINGTON,SHANNON
FOUL by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE 04:34
04:31 29-36 H7 GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN
-- ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN
TURNOVER by SOURS,REGINA 04:19
04:06 29-38 H9 GOOD JUMPER by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
= ASSIST by WIGHINGTON,SHANNON
GOOD LAYUP by SOURS,REGINA(in the paint) 03:49 31-38 H7
ASSIST by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE =
03:36 TURNOVER by CRIDER,EMILY
STEAL by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 03:32
GOOD LAYUP by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE(in the paint) 03:30 33-38 H5

ASSIST by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA ==
03:10 33-40 H7 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,KRISTEN
== ASSIST by CRIDER,EMILY

TURNOVER by BRYANT,SHANTEE 02:54

02:54 STEAL by HENSHAW,ASHLEE

02:52 33-42 H9 GOOD LAYUP by HENSHAW,ASHLEE(in the paint)
FOUL by SOWELL,JOHNNA 02:52

02:52 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
TURNOVER by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 02:35

02:26 33-45 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY
== ASSIST by WIGHINGTON,SHANNON

TURNOVER by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 02:01
01:58 STEAL by WIGHINGTON,SHANNON
FOUL by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE 01:54

01:54 33-46 H 13 GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN
01:54 33-47 H 14 GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN



GOOD FT by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA
GOOD FT by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,SHANTEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA

GOOD FT by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE
GOOD FT by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE

MISS JUMPER by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

34-47
35-47

37-47

38-47
39-47

39-49

H 13
H12

FOUL by MORGAN,KRISTEN

MISS JUMPER by LOMBARDO, LIZ

TURNOVER by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
FOUL by CRIDER,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
GOOD LAYUP by HENSHAW,ASHLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WIGHINGTON,SHANNON
MISS LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Mennonite Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Randolph-Macon
TURNOVER by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE 19:52
19:40 39-51 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JENNIE
-- ASSIST by SENSKE,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 19:24 41-51 H 10
19:13 MISS JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE ==
MISS LAYUP by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE 18:56
REBOUND OFF by SOURS,REGINA ==
MISS LAYUP by SOURS,REGINA 18:54
== REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KRISTEN
18:44 41-53 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN
TURNOVER by BRYANT,SHANTEE 18:28
18:26 STEAL by MORGAN,KRISTEN
18:25 TURNOVER by SILVA,MEGAN
18:13 FOUL by SILVA,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by SOURS,REGINA(in the paint) 18:01 43-53 H 10
ASSIST by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE --
17:48 TURNOVER by CRIDER,EMILY
STEAL by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE 17:47
17:44 FOUL by CRIDER,EMILY
17:38 FOUL by CARTER,JENNIE
GOOD FT by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 17:38 44-53 HO9
GOOD FT by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA 17:38 45-53 H8
17:21 MISS JUMPER by SENSKE,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE --
TURNOVER by SOURS,REGINA 17:01
FOUL by SOURS,REGINA 17:01
FOUL by SOURS,REGINA 16:50
16:47 45-55 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN
== ASSIST by CARTER,JENNIE
GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 16:26 47-55 H8
16:06 47-57 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY
-- ASSIST by SENSKE,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE 15:45
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,SHANTEE --
GOOD LAYUP by SOURS,REGINA(in the paint) 15:40 49-57 HS8
ASSIST by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE --
15:29 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE



MISS LAYUP by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE

REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE
GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE
REBOUND OFF by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE
GOOD JUMPER by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE

GOOD FT by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE

STEAL by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by FANSLER,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRYANT,SHANTEE

GOOD LAYUP by FANSLER,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by FANSLER,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE

BLOCK by FANSLER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by FANSLER,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by BRYANT,SHANTEE

GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,SHANTEE
ASSIST by SOURS,REGINA

FOUL by SOURS,REGINA

GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,SHANTEE
ASSIST by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE

51-57

53-57

54-57

56-57

58-57

58-59

60-59

60-61

60-63
62-63

62-64
64-64

65-64

67-64

69-64

69-67

H 6

H4

H3

H1

V1

H1

V1

H1

H3
H1

H2

V1

V3

V5

V2

REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JENNIE

TURNOVER by CRIDER,EMILY

FOUL by CRIDER,EMILY

STEAL by MORGAN,KRISTEN
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KRISTEN

FOUL by MORGAN,KRISTEN

TURNOVER by HENSHAW,ASHLEE

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,KRISTEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JENNIE
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by HENSHAW,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JENNIE
GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN

STEAL by SILVA,MEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by SENSKE,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
MISS FT by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HENSHAW,ASHLEE

FOUL by HENSHAW,ASHLEE

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KRISTEN

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JENNIE

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,KRISTEN



GOOD 3PTR by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE
ASSIST by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA(in the paint)

ASSIST by SOURS,REGINA

GOOD LAYUP by SOURS,REGINA(in the paint)

ASSIST by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA(in the paint)

FOUL by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA

STEAL by SOURS,REGINA

MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE
GOOD 3PTR by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE

ASSIST by BRYANT,SHANTEE

STEAL by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE

TURNOVER by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE
FOUL by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE

BLOCK by FANSLER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA
MISS LAYUP by FANSLER,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by FANSLER,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by FANSLER,MEGAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE

FOUL by FANSLER,MEGAN

FOUL by SOURS,REGINA

TURNOVER by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by SOURS,REGINA

MISS LAYUP by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA

TURNOVER by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE
FOUL by MATHEWS,STEPHANIE

72-67

74-67

76-67

76-69

78-69

78-71
81-71

83-71

83-73

83-74

83-76

83-78

83-80

V5

V7

V9

V7

V9

V7
V10

V12

V10

V9

V7

V5

V3

MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WIGHINGTON,SHANNON

TURNOVER by LOMBARDO,LIZ

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WIGHINGTON,SHANNON
ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN

TURNOVER by WIGHINGTON,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KRISTEN
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WIGHINGTON,SHANNON

MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by CRIDER,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,KRISTEN

BLOCK by HENSHAW,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by HENSHAW,ASHLEE

MISS 3PTR by SENSKE,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by SENSKE,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by SENSKE,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
GOOD JUMPER by HENSHAW,ASHLEE

GOOD FT by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
STEAL by CRIDER,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by SENSKE,MEGAN
ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN

GOOD LAYUP by HENSHAW,ASHLEE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by HENSHAW,ASHLEE
GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN



FOUL by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by LUDHOLTZ,LAURA

REBOUND OFF by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,SHANTEE

GOOD FT by BRYANT,SHANTEE

GOOD FT by BRYANT,SHANTEE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE
GOOD FT by GRANDSTAFF,CARRIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:57
00:57

00:43
00:43

00:25
00:12

00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:05

00:05
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:00

84-80
85-80
85-83

86-83
87-83

V4
V5
V2

V3
V4

MISS FT by HENSHAW,ASHLEE

BLOCK by CRIDER,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by SILVA,MEGAN

FOUL by HENSHAW,ASHLEE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CRIDER,EMILY

ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN

FOUL by SILVA,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by SILVA,MEGAN



